The Series 3500 Smart Differential Pressure Transmitter is a microprocessor-
based high performance transmitter, which has flexible pressure calibration,
push button configuration, and programmable using HART® Communication.
The Series 3500 is capable of being configured for differential pressure or level
applications with the zero and span buttons. A field calibrator is not required
for configuration. The transmitter software compensates for thermal effects,
improving performance. EEPROM stores configuration settings and stores
sensor correction coefficients in the event of shutdowns or power loss. The

latest version of the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
DIMENSIONS WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
3500: Differential pressure smart
transmitter
HOUSING
-AL: Aluminum housing
-AS: Stainless steel housing
RANGE
-02: -10 to 10 in w.c.
-04: 0 to 30 in w.c.
-08: 0 to 100 in w.c.
-10: -200 to 200 in w.c.
-15: 0 to 1000 in w.c.
-20: 0 to 15 psi
-38: 0 to 230 psi
-40: 0 to 1000 psi
-50: -2.5 to 2.5 in w.c.
-60: -1.5 to 1.5 psi
PROCESS CONNECTIONS
-NF: 1/4˝ female NPT
-DS: Diaphragm seal selection
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
-1: Packing gland M20x1.5
-2: Thread 1/2˝ female NPT
DIAPHRAGM SEAL TYPE
-SPDH: S-P flush diaphragm seal direct mount high side
-SPRB: S-PK flush diaphragm seal capillary mount both sides
-SPRH: S-PK flush diaphragm seal capillary mount high side
-STDH: S-T extended diaphragm seal direct mount high side
-STRB: S-TK extended diaphragm seal capillary mount both sides
-STRH: S-TK extended diaphragm seal capillary mount high side
3500 -AL -DS -SPRB 0 -1 -NIST-02 -1 A -1
OPTIONS
-FP: ATEX/IECEx
flameproof
-IS: ATEX/IECEx
intrinsically safe
-MT: Stainless steel tag
plate (wire mounted)
-NIST: NIST traceable
calibration certificate
-ST: Stainless steel tag
plate (housing mounted)
-GB: 2˝ galvanized steel
mounting bracket
-SB: 2˝ SS mounting
bracket
CAPILLARY LENGTH LOW SIDE
-#: Capillary length, 1 to 20 feet
(increments of 1)
CAPILLARY LENGTH HIGH SIDE
-#: Capillary length, 1 to 20 feet
(increments of 1)
EXTENSION LENGTH
0: No extension, flush mount
2: 2˝ (50 mm)
4: 4˝ (100 mm)
6: 6˝ (150 mm)
MOUNTING FLANGE
A: 2˝ ANSI
B: 2˝ DN50
C: 3˝ ANSI
D: 3˝ DN80
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
ACCESSORIES